

**DETAILS COST ESTIMATE OF OFFICE INTERIOR WORK AT MAHARAJA MANINDRA COLLEGE
(ALL RATES ARE COLLECTED FROM WBPWD SCHEDULE 2017)**

Sl no	Description of Item	No	Length (m)	Breath (m)	Height (m)	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dressed wood work in post , plate , battens . etc. fitted & fixed complete (excluding the cost of bolts only, but including the cost of nails, screws etc.) (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals)								
	Top Portion wood (saal)	1.00	22.68	0.45	0.030	0.31	cum		
	Bottom Portion wood (saal)	1.00	22.68	0.45	0.025	0.26	cum		
	vertical Support portion (saal)	24.00	0.76	0.45	0.025	0.21	cum		
	Frame for Partition wall long (saal)	24.00	1.83	0.50	0.025	0.55	cum		
	Frame for Partition wall short (saal)	3.00	11.79	0.50	0.025	0.44	cum		
	table top	1.00	1.22	0.61	0.025	0.02	cum		
	table leg	1.00	0.06	0.06	0.762	0.003	cum		
						1.78	cum	83,284.00	147,953.57
2	Supplying fitting, fixing decorative lamination conforming to IS: 2046 : 1995 as per approved make, brand, finish and thickness with fitting, fixing the same on Particle/MDF / Ply Boards with recommended / approved adhesive with proper clipping the sides for better attachment as per direction of Engineer-incharge. The rate includes the cost of labour, adhesive and all incidental charges thereof. In ground floor Glossy/Matt/Suede excluding surface texture or metallic lustre. (i) Thickness of laminate 1 mm					200.00	SQM	688.00	137,600.00
3	Supplying, fitting and fixing boiling water proof ply conforming to IS: 710-1977 bonded with phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS: 848-1974 of approved make and brand fitted and fixed as per design as per approval and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. [excluding the cost of supporting frame work and teak wood batten/Lipping] In Ground Floor.								
	(iii)12mm,,partition wall	1.00	11.79	1.83		21.57			
	long table door and back side	2.00	22.68	0.76		34.57			
	drawer bottom	1.00	22.68	0.45		10.21			
	drawer side	40.00	2.00	0.25		20.00			
	table drawer bottom	6.00	0.45	0.45		1.22			
	table drawer side	6.00	1.80	0.30		3.24			
	back side	2.00	0.76	0.45		0.68			
						91.49		1709.00	59,085.55
	(vi) 19mm ,inside rack	1.00	22.68	0.45		10.20		2,420.00	24,693.08
4	Supplying bubble free float glass of approved make and brand conforming to IS: 2835-1987;(B) coloured, toughened glass conforming to IS: 2553-1992 (part-II)(ii) 8mm thick	1	11.79	0.30		3.54		1729.00	6,117.55
5	Supplying, fitting and fixing Godrej Multi Lock or equivalent .					20.00		136.00	2,720.00
6	Anodised aliminium D-type handle of approved quality manufactured from extruded section conforming to I.S. specification (I.S. 230/72) fitted and fixed complete: (a) With continuous plate base (Hexagonal/ Round rod) (i) 100 mm grip x 10 mm dia rod.					48.00	no	69.00	3,312.00
7	French polishing to wood work including preparing surface (ordinary gloss)								-
	(a) On new wood work	2.00	22.68	0.45		20.41			
		2.00	22.68	0.45		20.41			
		48.00	0.76	0.45		16.46			
		48.00	1.52	0.50		36.59			
		6.00	11.79	0.50		35.37			
						129.23		467.00	60,352.18
						SUB-TOTAL			441,833.92
						12% FOR GST			53,020.07
						TOTAL			494,853.99
						1% FOR LABOUR CESS			4,948.54
						GRAND TOTAL			499,802.53